MD 58,	1-40	09/856640
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	07-19-2001	U.S. SCARMERG'COMMERCE 2 3 MAY 200 Patent and Trademark Office
'		PATENT
05/23/15 RE	101779408	•
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
│	-	y Agreement
Document ID #	License Change	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel# Frame #	U.S. Gove	ernment
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. (	Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Akira TSUBOKURA		05 10 2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year_
Name (line 1) Hisashi YONEDA		05 10 2001
Name (line 2)	56640	
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) NIPPON MITSUBISHI OIL	CORPORATION	☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1) O 40 Allahi ahirah ashi dash		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 3-12, Nishi-shimbashi 1-ch	iome	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Minato-ku		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan	105-8412
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	/	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is time for reviewing the document and gathering the data net U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office	eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm	nents regarding this burden estimate to the
Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. D ADDRESS.	651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB	Information Collection Budget Package

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0073 ATD 581.40

09/856640 PCT/PTO 2 3 MAY 2001

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	(202) 912-2000
Name	Marvin Motsenbocker			
Address (line 1)	Heller Ehrman White	& McAuliffe		
Address (line 2)	1666 K Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 300			
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 200	06		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme		ttached conveyance	document # 2
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Nເ	umber(s)		onal numbers attached.
		or the Patent Numbe		I numbers for the same property).
Paten	t Application Number(s)		Pa	tent Number(s)
				Mark Bay Year
If this document is bein signed by the first nam	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat ed executing inventor.	ent Application, enter	the date the patent applic	ation was   Month   Day   Year
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)			
	CT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application			
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	•	Enclosed 🗵	Deposit Account	
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be	charged to the account.)	, <u> </u>
	Deposit /	Account Number:		# 08-1641
i i	Authoriza	ation to charge ad	Iditional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and	Signature			
To the her	st of my knowledge and b copy is a true copy of the	original documen	t. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
Manuin A Matanh	noker	10/am	Motrenbor	May 23, 2001
Marvin A. Motsenbo			nature	Date
Name of Pers	on algining	Sig	, raturo	

MD 581.00

09/856640 MAY 2001

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	RECORDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part	y(ies)	imes of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Haruyoshi MIZUTA	05 10 2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(i	es) Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nur	al and a Dada and Normalia and a Normalia	ark if additional numbers attached
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	,
	Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0075

Attorney's Docket No.:	
Assignment of Application	
WHEREAS, I (WE)	
Akira TSUBOKURA, Hisashi YONEDA and Haruyoshi MIZUTA	
of all c/o Central Technical Research Laboratory, Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corp	oration,
8, Chidori-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa231-0815 Japan	
	spectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:	<del></del>
A PIGMENT-CONTAINING SUBSTANCE FOR FEED ADDITIVES	
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on May 10, 200	1
(Application No,filed	),and
WHEREAS, NIPPON MITSUBISHI OIL CORPORATION	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")having a place of business at:	
3-12, Nishi-shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8412 Japan	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventi	ion and in an
any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States as	nd its territ

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0076 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP of 1666 K Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20006-1228 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: May 10, 20	Ahna Isubohuru
	(Signature of inventor) Akira TSUBOKURA
Date: May 10, 20	Hisashi Yoneda
-	(Signature of inventor) Hisashi YONEDA
Date: May 10, 20	Harugosh Dizuta
Date. Hay 10, 20	(Signature of inventor) Haruyoshi MIZUTA

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/23/2001 REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0077